
Seminar Date Time Instructor Location Fee

January 
Business Plans Tuesday, January 08, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Buck Hiles 233 Ptree $40.00
Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Tuesday, January 15, 2008 9:30 to 12 Scott Campbell/ Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00
Are You Ready? Friday, January 18, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 P'tree $40.00
Community Express Friday, January 18, 2008 1 to 3 Don Schuster 233 P'tree $15.00
Global Sourcing Friday, January 18, 2008 9 to 11 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Friday, January 18, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00

Starting Your New Business Wednesday, January 23, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Jeff Cohen,Ron 
Farmer,Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $55.00

Franchsing Friday, January 25, 2008 10 to 1 Bob Yancy 233 Ptree $40.00
Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Wednesday, January 30, 2008 9:30 to 12 Scott Campbell/ Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00
Export/Import l Friday, January 11,2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton $40.00

February
Business Plans Monday, February 11, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Buck Hiles 233 Ptree $40.00
Are You Ready? Friday, February 15, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 P'tree $40.00
Community Express Friday, February 15, 2008 1 to 3 Don Schuster 233 Ptree $15.00
Global Sourcing Friday, February 15, 2008 9 to 11 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Friday, February 15, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00
Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Tuesday, February 19, 2008 9:30 to 12 Scott Campbell/ Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00
Export/Import ll Friday, February 22, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton 233 Ptree $40.00

Starting Your New Business Thursday, February 28, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Clay Cheshire,Floyd
Green,Scott Campbell 233 Ptree $55.00

Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Friday, February 29, 2008 9:30 to 12 Scott Campbell/ Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00

March
Business Plans Tuesday, March 11, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Bill Atkins 233 Ptree $40.00
Export/Import l Thursday, March 13, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton $40.00
Are You Ready? Friday, March 14, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 P'tree $40.00
Community Express Friday, March 14, 2008 1 to 3 Don Schuster 233 Ptree $15.00

2008 Seminars
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Global Sourcing Friday, March 14, 2008 9 to 11 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Friday, March 14, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00
Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Tuesday, March 25, 2008 9:30 to 12 Scott Campbell/ Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00

Starting Your New Business Wednesday, March 26, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Jeff Cohen,Ron 
Farmer,Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $55.00

You Built it,  Now Legally Protect it Thursday, March 01,2007 9:30 to 3:30 Heather Wright, Mary Livingston 233 P'tree $40.00

April
Business Plans Tuesday, April 15, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Bill Atkins 233 Ptree $40.00
Export/Import ll Thursday, April 17, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton 233 Ptree $40.00
Are you Ready? Friday, April 18, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 Ptree $40.00
Community Express Friday, April 18, 2008 1 to 3 Don Schuster 233 Ptree $15.00
Global Sourcing Friday, April 18, 2008 9 to 11 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Friday, April 18, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00
Franchsing Wednesday, April 23, 2008 10 to 1 Bob Yancy 233 Ptree $40.00

Starting Your New Business Thursday, April 24, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Clay Cheshire,Floyd
Green,Scott Campbell 233 Ptree $55.00

Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Wednesday, April 30, 2008 9:30 to 12 Ed Schneider/Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00

May
Export/Import l Friday, May 09, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton $40.00
Business Plans Monday, May 12, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Ed Schneider 233 Ptree $40.00
Are you Ready? Friday, May 16, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 Ptree $40.00
Community Express Friday, May 16, 2008 1 to 3 Don Schuster 233 Ptree $15.00
Global Sourcing Friday, May 16, 2008 9 to 10 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Friday, May 16, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00

Starting Your New Business Wednesday, May 28, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Jeff Cohen,Ron 
Farmer,Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $55.00

June
Are you Ready? Friday, June 13, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 Ptree $40.00
Community Express Friday, June 13, 2008 1 to 3 Don Schuster 233 Ptree $15.00

Page 2 of 5



Seminar Date Time Instructor Location Fee

Global Sourcing Friday, June 13, 2008 9 to 10 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Friday, June 13, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00
Business Plans Tuesday, June 17, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Ed Schneider 233 Ptree $40.00
Export/Import ll Friday, June 20, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton 233 Ptree $40.00
Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Tuesday, June 24, 2008 9:30 to 12 Scott Campbell /Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00

Starting Your New Business Thursday, June 26, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Clay Cheshire,Floyd
Green,Scott Campbell 233 Ptree $55.00

July
Business Plans Monday, July 14, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Bill Atkins 233 Ptree $40.00
Export/Import l Thursday, July 17, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton
Are you Ready? Friday, July 18, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 Ptree $40.00
Community Express Friday, July 18, 2008 1 to 3 Don Schuster 233 Ptree $15.00
Global Sourcing Friday, July 18, 2008 9 to 10 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Friday, July 18, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00

Starting Your New Business Wednesday, July 23, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Jeff Cohen,Ron 
Farmer,Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $55.00

Franchsing Tuesday, July 29, 2008 10 to 1 Bob Yancy 233 Ptree $40.00

August
You Built it,  Now Legally Protect it Tuesday, August 05, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Heather Wright 233 P'tree $40.00
Business Plans Tuesday, August 12, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Buck Hiles 233 Ptree $40.00
Are you Ready? Friday, August 15, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 Ptree $40.00
Community Express Friday, August 15, 2008 1 to 3 Don Schuster 233 Ptree $15.00
Global Sourcing Friday, August 15, 2008 9 to 10 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Friday, August 15, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00
Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Tuesday, August 19, 2008 9:30 to 12 Scott Campbell /Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00

Starting Your New Business Thursday, August 21, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Clay Cheshire,Floyd
Green,Scott Campbell 233 Ptree $55.00

Export/Import ll Friday, August 22, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton 233 Ptree $40.00

September
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Franchising Wednesday, September 05, 2007 10 to 1 Bob Yancy 233 Ptree $40.00
Health Insurance Thursday, September 13, 2007 1:30 to 3:30 Quinten Moses 233 Ptree $40.00
Business Plans Monday, September 15, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Ed Schneider 233 Ptree $40.00
Global Sourcing Thursday, September 18, 2008 9 to 10 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Thursday, September 18, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00
Export /Import l Friday, September 19, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton 233 Ptree $40.00
Are you Ready? Wednesday, September 24, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 Ptree $40.00
Community Express Wednesday, September 24, 2008 1 to 3 233 Ptree $15.00

Starting Your New Business Thursday, September 25, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Jeff Cohen,Ron 
Farmer,Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $55.00

October
Business Plans Tuesday, October 14, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Bill Atkins 233 Ptree $40.00
Are you Ready? Thursday, October 16, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 Ptree $40.00
Community Express Thursday, October 16, 2008 1 to 3 Ed Schneider 233 Ptree $15.00
Global Sourcing Thursday, October 16, 2008 9 to 11 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Thursday, October 16, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00
Export/Import ll Friday, October 17, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton 233 Ptree $40.00
Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Tuesday, October 21, 2008 9:30 to 12 Scott Campbell /Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00

Starting Your New Business Wednesday, October 22, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Clay Cheshire,Floyd
Green,Scott Campbell 233 Ptree $55.00

Franchsing Tuesday, October 28, 2008 10 to 1 Bob Yancy 233 Ptree $40.00

November
Franchsing Thursday, November 01, 2007 10 to 1 Bob Yancy 233 Ptree $40.00
Health Insurance Thursday, November 01, 2007 1:30 to 3:30 Quinten Moses 233 Ptree $40.00
You Built it,  Now Legally Protect it Tuesday, November 04, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Heather Wright 233 P'tree $40.00
Business Plans Monday, November 10, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Buck Hiles 233 Ptree $40.00
Community Express Thursday, November 13, 2008 1 to 3 Ed Schneider 233 Ptree $15.00
Global Sourcing Thursday, November 13, 2008 9 to 11 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Thursday, November 13, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00
Are you Ready? Monday, November 17, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 Ptree $40.00

Page 4 of 5



Seminar Date Time Instructor Location Fee

Starting Your New Business Thursday, November 20, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Jeff Cohen,Ron 
Farmer,Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $55.00

Export/Import l Friday, November 14,2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton $40.00

December

Starting Your New Business Tuesday, December 09, 2008 9:30 to 3:30
Mike Rose,Clay Cheshire,Floyd
Green,Scott Campbell 233 Ptree $55.00

Growing Your Business Thru Marketing Monday, December 15, 2008 9:30 to 12 Scott Campbell /Brian Hilliard 233 Ptree $40.00
Business Plans Tuesday, December 16, 2008 9:30 to 12:30 Ed Schneider 233 Ptree $40.00
Are you Ready? Thursday, December 18, 2008 9:30 to 12 Steve Bloom 233 Ptree $40.00
Community Express Thursday, December 18, 2008 1 to 3 Ed Schneider 233 Ptree $15.00
Global Sourcing Thursday, December 18, 2008 9 to 11 Ken Liang Cobb C of C $20.00
Writing An Enhanced Mini Business Plan Thursday, December 18, 2008 11 to 12:30 Ken Olmstead Cobb C of C $20.00
Export/Import ll Friday, December 19, 2008 10 to 1 Charles Boyanton 233 Ptree $40.00

Page 5 of 5


